

Æ

C.A.No. 4740 OF 1999  
ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.6

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4740 OF 1999

COMMNR., HINDU RELIGIOUS & CHARITABLE ENDMT

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

P. SHANMUGAMA & ORS  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/12/2004 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

Mr. S. Vallinayagam, Adv.

Mr. Sri Ram J. Thalpathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Kumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

Mr. K.B. Sandeep, Adv.

Ms. Prabha Swami, Adv.

Mr. Krishnamurthi Swami, Adv.

UPON being mentioned, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. K. Ramamoorthy, learned Senior counsel for the appellant started his arguments at 10.40 a. m. and concluded at 12.25 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. B. Kumar, learned Senior counsel for the respondent made his submissions till 2.15 p.m.

Substitution application is allowed, as not opposed.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Sarita

(Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master

Books referred :

1. (1977) 2 SCC 540
2. (1981) 2 SCC 226
3. (1971) 1 SCC 574